Top Albums (11/07/2025 - 18/07/2025)
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13
12

10

14
23
16
17

19

21
24
22
25
26

GIMS

MYLENE FARMER
DAMSO

DJADJA & DINAZ
THEODORA
KEBLACK
HAMZA

L2B

TIAKOLA
JUSTIN BIEBER
WERENOI

JuL

LA MANO 1.9
MARINE
WERENOI
LINKIN PARK
BAD BUNNY
SDM

TRAVIS SCOTT
BOUSS

TWICE

BILLIE EILISH
VEN1

DAMIANO DAVID
WERENOI
BOUSS

shnep

86/97

BEYAH

TERMINAL 7

MEGA BBL

FOCUS

MANIA

NES POUR BRILLER
BDLM VOL.1

SWAG

DIAMANT NOIR

D&P A VIE

RAT

COEUR MALADROIT
PYRAMIDE 2

FROM ZERO

DEBI TIRAR MAS FOTOS
A LA VIE A LA MORT
JACKBOYS 2

ET SI JECHOUE

THIS IS FOR

HIT ME HARD AND SOFT
NICHEN

FUNNY LITTLE FEARS
CARRE

DEPUIS LE TEMPS

BELIEVE

LABEL PANTHEON
TRENTE-QUATRE CENTIMES
BELIEVE

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

BELIEVE

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
M3LO WORLD / ATLANTIC FRANCE
POLYDOR

BELIEVE

BELIEVE

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
COLUMBIA

BELIEVE

WEA

ORCHARD

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
BELIEVE

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
POLYDOR
NOUVOMONDE/WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
RCA

BELIEVE

BELIEVE
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
TRENTE-QUATRE CENTIMES
BELIEVE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE
BELIEVE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE

BELIEVE

BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
BELIEVE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
BELIEVE



27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

20
27
33
30
32
46
37
56
29
36
28
18

44
39
42
45
43
38
31
48
40
41
55
57
51
53

NIRO

HELENA

ED SHEERAN
R2

VALD

PIERRE GARNIER
ALEX WARREN
SANTA

BLEU SOLEIL
SOOLKING
LADY GAGA
DIVERS
BEKAR

WET LEG

SDM

LOUANE

PLK

KAROL G
DYSTINCT
THE WEEKND
KATSEYE
BENSON BOONE
TIMAL
INDOCHINE
INDOCHINE
JUNGELI

SABRINA CARPENTER

MAES
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HAYATI (EPISODE 1: DU SABLE ET DU SANG)

HELE

+-= +X (TOUR COLLECTION)

717 : 24124

PANDEMONIUM

CHAQUE SECONDE

YOU'LL BE ALRIGHT, KID (CHAPTER 1)
RECOMMENCE-MOI

SOLEIL BLEU

AFRICA JUNGLE PART.1
MAYHEM

F1 THE ALBUM

ALBA

MOISTURIZER

LIENS DU 100

TIENS MON BEST OF
CHAMBRE 140 (PART.3)
TROPICOQUETA

BABABA WORLD

HURRY UP TOMORROW
BEAUTIFUL CHAOS
FIREWORKS & ROLLERBLADES
ULTIMATUM

BABEL BABEL

CENTRAL TOUR

EN ATTENDANT POUR LE PEUPLE
SHORT N' SWEET

LA VIE CONTINUE

AMBITION MUSIC

RCA

WEA

LABEL BLUE SKY
ECHELON RECORDS
COLUMBIA

WEA

999 PRODUCTIONS / PARLOPHONE
BELIEVE

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
POLYDOR

WEA

PANENKA MUSIC
DOMINO

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
ISLAND DEF JAM
PANENKA MUSIC
POLYDOR

RCA

POLYDOR

POLYDOR

WEA

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
RCA

RCA

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
POLYDOR

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
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SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WAGRAM

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WAGRAM

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE



55 52
56 35
57 15
58

59 58
60 172
61 59
62 61
63 62
64 68
65 63
66 67
67 54
68 65
69 60
70 87
71 50
72 66
73 34
74 180
7579
76 64
77 86
78 77
79 74
80 73
81 80
82 108

NINHO & NISKA
ENHYPEN
SUPERBUS

BURNA BOY
BOOBA
TRIANGLE DES BERMUDES
AVICII
NONO LA GRINTA
HAMZA
ZAHO DE SAGAZAN
MICHEL SARDOU
RIDSA

BENSON BOONE
CHARLOTTE CARDIN
ARCANE

SZA

LE CRIME

DUA LIPA

IMAGINE DRAGONS
CALVIN HARRIS
LAMOMALI

LUIDJI

FRANCE GALL
GAZO

TEDDY SWIMS

JuL

CLAUDIO CAPEO
LINKIN PARK
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GOAT

DESIRE : UNLEASH

OK KO

NO SIGN OF WEAKNESS
AD VITAM ATERNAM
FRANCHEMENT !

AVICII FOREVER
RESTART
SINCEREMENT

LA SYMPHONIE DES ECLAIRS (LE DERNIER DES VOYAGES)

LES 100 PLUS BELLES CHANSONS
VERANO

AMERICAN HEART

99 NIGHTS

ARCANE LEAGUE OF LEGENDS: SEASON 2
SOS

LA VAGUE

RADICAL OPTIMISM

LOOM

96 MONTHS

LAMOMALI TOTEM

SAISON 00

PLUS HAUT

APOCALYPSE

I'VE TRIED EVERYTHING BUT THERAPY PART.1

INARRETABLE

SES PLUS GRANDS SUCCES

PAPERCUTS - SINGLES COLLECTION 2000-2023 (1CD)

JEFE PRODUCTIONS / CHARO INC / WMF / UMF

POLYDOR

PARLOPHONE

WEA

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
YPDP

POLYDOR

WARNER

JUST WOKE UP / ADA FRANCE
VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
LABEL PANTHEON
BELIEVE

WEA

PARLOPHONE

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
RCA

BELIEVE

WEA

POLYDOR

RCA

3EME BUREAU

ISLAND DEF JAM
CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
BSB PROD

WEA

BELIEVE

BELIEVE

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
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WARNER MUSIC FRANCE / UNIVERSAL MUS
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

WAGRAM

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

BELIEVE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE



83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

104
95
76
81
78
84
71
70
88
69
85
121
72
82
90
94

92
89
83
101
100
103
105
112
97
93
91

KENDRICK LAMAR
DVM

DJ KAWEST
NOUVELLE ECOLE
SCH

NINHO

CHARLI XCX
VITAA

MYLES SMITH
BEYONCE

JuL

RILES

BIGA*RANX

TATE MCRAE
MANESKIN

LOLA YOUNG
JOHNNY HALLYDAY
DAMSO

ARIANA GRANDE
ZAMDANE
RENAUD

LACRIM

ROSE

GAZO X TIAKOLA
BEN MAZUE

JON BRION

NIAKS

ADDISON RAE

shnep
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GNX
DANS VOS MERES
HYBRIDE

NOUVELLE ECOLE | SAISON 3 | L'ALBUM INTEGRAL (SERI...

JVLIVS Il : AD FINEM
NI

BRAT

CHARLOTTE
AMINUTE...

COWBOY CARTER

LA ROUTE EST LONGUE
SURVIVAL MODE
RAINSHINE

SO CLOSE TO WHAT
RUSH!

THIS WASN'T MEANT FOR YOU ANYWAY
LIVE TOULOUSE 2000
J'Al MENTI.

ETERNAL SUNSHINE
RAHMA

LIVE A LA CIGALE

VENI VIDI VICI

ROSIE

LA MELO EST GANGX
FAMILLE

L'AMOUR OUF

TOUT DROIT

ADDISON

POLYDOR

BELIEVE

JUSTON 2 / PRESSAGE
NETFLIX

MAISON BARON ROUGE / WMF
REC. 118 / JEFE PRODUCTIONS
WEA

INDIFFERENCE PROD / PLAY TWO
RCA

COLUMBIA

BELIEVE

PSCHENT ALTER K

WLAB

RCA

RCA

POLYDOR

LABEL PANTHEON
TRENTE-QUATRE CENTIMES
POLYDOR

CAPITOL / BENDO
PARLOPHONE

PLATA O PLOMO

WEA

BSB PROD / M3LO WORLD / WATI B
TOKYTA

LABEL PANTHEON

BYLKA PROD / ADA FRANCE
COLUMBIA
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
BELIEVE

BIGWAX DISTRIBUTION

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
TRENTE-QUATRE CENTIMES
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT



111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138

106
98

102
107
75

109
113
114
115
120
110
111
122
128
116
134
124
123
129
119
130
132
118
125
138
139
47

DADJU,TAYC
KENDJI GIRAC
SAIF

WERENOI
BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN
DOECHII

GIMS

JuL

VIANNEY
FRANGLISH
FLORENT PAGNY
JECK
FRANGLISH
MICHEL BERGER
1D1R

uzl

DJADJA & DINAZ
JULIEN DORE
DINOS

TRAVIS SCOTT
JuL

OLIVIA RODRIGO
GRACIE ABRAMS
SIAKA

MULTI INTERPRETES
CHAPPELL ROAN
LORDE

GIVEON

shnep

Top Albums (11/07/2025 - 18/07/2025)

HERITAGE

VIVRE...

L'HIVER

TELEGRAM 2

LOST AND FOUND: SELECTIONS FROM THE LOST ALBUMS
ALLIGATOR BITES NEVER HEAL

LES DERNIERES VOLONTES DE MOZART (SYMPHONY)
C?UR BLANC

A2A3

AURA

2BIS

MOI C'EST JECK

GLISH

VIVRE - BEST OF (1CD)

MERAKI

SUR LE CHEMIN

ALPHA

IMPOSTEUR

KINTSUGI

UTOPIA

C'EST QUAND QU'IL S'ETEINT ?

GUTS

THE SECRET OF US

BEL AIR

GUARDIANS OF THE GALAXY VOL. 3: AWESOME MIX VOL. 3
THE RISE AND FALL OF A MIDWEST PRINCESS

VIRGIN

BELOVED

Classements officiels de la Société Civile des Producteurs Phonographiques (SCPP) établis par OCC en collaboration avec le SNEP.

BELIEVE

ISLAND DEF JAM
WARNER

BELIEVE

COLUMBIA

POLYDOR

BELIEVE

BELIEVE

BELIEVE

BELIEVE

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
BELIEVE

BELIEVE

BELIEVE

COLUMBIA

BELIEVE

EPIC

BELIEVE

POLYDOR

POLYDOR

WARNER

POLYDOR

POLYDOR

POLYDOR

EPIC
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BELIEVE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

BELIEVE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

BELIEVE

BELIEVE

BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE

BELIEVE

BELIEVE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
BELIEVE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT

Tl



139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166

135
141
137
174
140
160
147
148
145
142
146
157
170
149

144
131

143
165
166
185
167
173
161
179
163
182

TAYLOR SWIFT
ZOLA

JUL

KULTURR
JOSAS

PLK

TIF

CLARA LUCIANI
COLDPLAY
FALLING IN REVERSE
JUL

AYA NAKAMURA
JENNIE

HOSHI

ATEEZ

TATE MCRAE
ZIAK

SLIMANE
LYNDA, IMEN ES
GUY2BEZBAR
EDDY MITCHELL
RAVYN LENAE
L2B

LANDY

LA FOUINE
MAES

NIAKS

P.L.L

shnep

Top Albums (11/07/2025 - 18/07/2025)

THE TORTURED POETS DEPARTMENT
DIAMANT DU BLED

DECENNIE

HOPE. : AYE

PICHICHI

2069'

1.6

MON SANG

MOON MUSIC

POPULAR MONSTER

MISE A JOUR

DNK

RUBY - JENNIE ONLY AUDIO

C?UR PARAPLUIE

GOLDEN HOUR : PART.3'IN YOUR FANTASY EDITION'
THINK LATER

ESSONNE HISTORY X

CHRONIQUES D?UN CUPIDON
L'ALBUM DU MALE

MAISON BLANCHE

L'ALBUM DE SA VIE (1964-2021) - 50 TITRES
BIRD'S EYE

PLUS COMME AVANT

BRAVE

CAPITALE DU CRIME RADIO

OMERTA

MANDAT DE DEPOT

PHASE II
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POLYDOR

AWA

BELIEVE

WARNER

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
PANENKA

HOUMA SWEET HOUMA / ADA FRANCE
ROMANCE MUSIQUE

WEA

EPITAPH

BELIEVE

REC118

COLUMBIA

BELIEVE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
RCA

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER

BELIEVE

BELIEVE

BELIEVE

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
BYLKA PROD / ADA FRANCE
BELIEVE
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
BELIEVE

WAGRAM

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
INTEGRAL PIAS

BELIEVE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
BELIEVE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

BELIEVE

BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE



167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194

156
177
127
150
136
178
168
184
159
171
164
195
189
188
176
162
96

187
192
152
175
158

186
194
200
196
151

ALONZO

LISA

JULIEN CLERC
LETO

VACRA
BEKAR

SCH

NAZA

LACRIM
PLAYBOI CART
TEDDY SWIMS
TYLA

BEELE
JOSEPH KAMEL
STING
BEYONCE
ILLIT
GENEZIO
SCH

MILEY CYRUS
LA FOUINE

M. POKORA

HOUARI

JEREMY FREROT

GUY2BEZBAR
RIDSA

METRO BOOMIN
RNBOI
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LONGUE VIE A NOUS
ALTER EGO

UNE VIE

LIFE

EN ATTENDANT PAPHOS
PLUS FORT QUE L'ORAGE
JVLIVS PREQUEL : GIULIO
NAZALAND

RIPRO

MUSIC

I'VE TRIED EVERYTHING BUT THERAPY PART 2
TYLA

BORONDO

MIROIRS

3.0 LIVE

RENAISSANCE

BOMB
BOUNCE MUSIC : SAISON 2
AUTOBAHN

SOMETHING BEAUTIFUL
ETAT DES LIEUX
ADRENALINE

INSOMNIA

GAMIN DES SABLES
BLACK HOUSE
EQUATEUR
HEROES & VILLAINS

MY EYES ONLY

ONLY PRO

RCA

PARLOPHONE

WARNER

CARTHAGE MUSIC

PANENKA MUSIC

MAISON BARON ROUGE / WMF
BELIEVE

PLATA O PLOMO

POLYDOR

WEA

EPIC

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
COLUMBIA

POLYDOR

COLUMBIA

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

WARNER

COLUMBIA

BELIEVE

COLUMBIA

BELIEVE

BELIEVE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
BELIEVE

POLYDOR

BECAUSE
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SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE

WAGRAM

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
BELIEVE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
BELIEVE

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT

BELIEVE

BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE



195
196
197
198
199
200

199
193

153

CARBONNE
LETO

STEVE HACKETT
RSKO

YAME

KATSEYE
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PAR NOUS-MEMES

CAPITAINE FAIT DE L'ART

THE LAMB STANDS UP LIVE AT THE ROYAL ALBERT HALL
MEMORY

EB?M

SIS (SOFT IS STRONG)
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BELIEVE
WARNER
CENTURY MEDIA
ELEKTRA FRANCE
BELIEVE
POLYDOR

j’c’g.#

| CENNIE ., |

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT

WARNER MUSIC FRANCE

BELIEVE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE



